

Public Artist Roster



The City of Lee's Summit, Cultural Arts Division, maintains a Public Artist Roster that is used to select artists for new projects. Artists will be encouraged to re-apply for inclusion every three years.

All experience levels are welcome.

Submit the Public Artist Registration below to be considered for future Public Art projects!

https://cityofls.net/cultural-arts/public-art/public-artist-roster

The Public Artist Roster will be used for the following:

- Permanent artwork that can be site responsive and/or site integrated. Artists for these projects would work closely with the project design team to develop public artwork in either interior or exterior locations. Artists selected for these projects generally have examples of past work within the public art field.
- Temporary artwork that can be site-responsive and created with materials that can have a shorter lifespan. Examples of this would be, the Downtown Sculpture Walk, Rotating Art Exhibitions, and more.
- Design-only artwork is site-specific and has a scope in which the artist creates the design for the artwork. The City of Lee's Summit would be in charge of the fabrication, with another entity.
- Social Practice is an art medium that focuses on engagement through human interaction and social discourse. This can include participatory art and socially engaged art. Please include past experiences and proposed projects.

Inclusion in the Public Art Artist Roster does not guarantee a commission of artwork.